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Curborough Speed Trials

Awards

- No Name

Overall Awards
181 Julian GRIMWADE
137 Jonathan COBB
136 Jack BOND

Class 1
8 Stuart ROSE

Geoffrey HARRISON

7

9 Mark DANIELL
5 Mrs Julia WOLSTENHOLME
1

Patrick TEAGUE

Class 2
704 Ms Rebecca GUNN

4 Fergus GUNN
21 Nigel STROUD

Class 3
38  David JOHNSON

37  Jonathan MELLOR

735 Peter JOHNSON

31  Peter SCULLY

30 Miss Jane ARNOLD-FORSTER

Class 6

Class 4
52  Neil THORP

54  Alexander DUCE
41 Richard GATLEY
40  lan BINGHAM
51 Roger THORPE
50  David MARSH

06-05-22 4:52 PM

Sunday, May 1, 2022

Car

FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT
FRAZER NASH FORD
BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER SPORTS
AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA
AUSTIN EA SPORTS

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

MG M TYPE

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE TT
FRAZER NASH COLMORE
MG PA/B

FRAZER NASH ANZANI TOURER

HUDSON SPIKINS SPECIAL

DELAHAYE 135 M

FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 TYPE 45 SALOON
FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA

VAUXHALL 30-98 TOURER

VAUXHALL 30-98

cc

3571
3300
4398

750

747

750

747

747

747

747

847

1496

1496

1496

939

1496

4168

3500

1911

1660

4224

4224

Type

Spl
Spl
tba

Mod

Mod
tha

Mod

Mod

Mod

Std

Std

Std
Mod

Mod

Std
Mod
Mod

Std
Mod

Std

Year

1934
1928

1930

1931

1930

1930

1929

1929

1929

1930

1929

1931

1933

1935

1925

1935

1937

1935

1934

1924

1925

Time

Award

37.63 The Curborough Trophy
39.26 Fastest Vintage

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged

47.83

48.46
49.06
49.73
51.09

47.62

50.88
54.49

43.42

44.46
47.88
50.87
60.91

45.32
46.41
49.2
51.28
51.98
58.81

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

2nd Vintage
2nd Handicap
1st Handicap

1st Overall
1st Vintage
1st Handicap

1st Standard
Vintage

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

2nd Handicap
1st Handicap

1st Modified
Vintage

1st Overall
2nd Overall
1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

1st Vintage

1st Standard
Vintage

1923/28  40.74 Fastest Young Driver

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc superc

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supe

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc superch
Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc supe
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Curborough Speed Trials

Awards

Sunday, May 1, 2022

Class 7a

Class 7
72 Geoff SMITH

Edwardian Aero Engined Cars
Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars
PICCARD-PICTET STURTEVANT AERO SPL

71 James BAXTER OAKLAND Romano

61 Roger COLLINGS ZUST BRIXIA

60 John DEVEUVE BRASIER RACE ABOUT

Class 8

83 Tim STAMPER RILEY BROOKLANDS REPLICA

89 Kevin MORTON RILEY 9 SPECIAL

783 lain MUIR RILEY BROOKLANDS REPLICA

710 Elinor BERGMAN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL

Class 9

102  Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY 4/4

103 Greg LERIGO RILEY SPECIAL

790 William BUTLER RILEY SPECIAL

90 Jack BUTLER RILEY SPECIAL

Class 10

121  Andrew FRANK AC/GN BEETLE

114  Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE

116 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA

115 Simon SKELDING AC 16/80 SPECIAL

Class 11

137 Jonathan COBB FRAZER NASH FORD

136 Jack BOND BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE

139 Peter BATTY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

739 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

Class 13 Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
149 Carl GRAY HARDY RACING S/S

148 Mark PURNELL RILEY SPECIAL

06-05-22 4:52 PM

9062

8240

4714

5300

1087

1089

1087

747

1496

1496

1498

1498

1991

2200

1991

1911

3300

4398

3257

3257

996

1087

Spl
tba
Std

tba

Spl

Spl
Spl

Spl

Spl
Spl
tha

tba

tba

Spl
Spl

Spl

Spl

tba

Spl

Spl

Spl

Spl

1918 42.82 1st Overall
1913/16  46.19 2nd Overall

1912 58,07 2nd Handicap

1906  62.22  1st Handicap

Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and under 750cc supercharged

1929 436 1st Overall
1st Vintage
1931 45.86 2nd Overall
1925 47.13 2nd Handicap
1933 57.37  1st Handicap

Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged

1936 39.58
1932/35  40.25
1927/35 4474
1927/35  47.33

1st Overall
2nd Overall
1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 3000 cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc supercharged

1922/28  41.86 1st Overall

1st Vintage

1927 43.23 2nd Overall
1933 43,85 1st Handicap
1936 44.67 2nd Handicap

Special Sports-cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged

1928 3926 1st Overall
1st Vintage

1923/28 40,74 2nd Overall
2nd Vintage

1930 42.41  1st Handicap
1930 42.45 2nd Handicap

1922/34 38 89
1936 41.31

1st Overall
2nd Overall

Page 3 of 7



Curborough Speed Trials Awards
Sunday, May 1, 2022

742  Hugo PICKUP AUSTIN ULSTER SPECIAL 750  Spl 1932 43.85 2nd Handicap
82 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 44.06 1st Vintage
744  Mark FOUNTAIN GILLOW SPECIAL /S lo89 std 1930 46,76  1st Standard
Vintage
140 Mark ATKINSON AUSTIN SLIPPERY ANNE 747 Std 1925 48.04 1st Handicap

Class 14 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc

764  Charlie MCEVOY MG NA 1491 tha 1935 4111 1st Overall
162 James EDWARDS GN SPIDER 1489 std 1923 41.39 1st Vintage
161 Andrew CRAVEN MG RILEY 149 Sl 1935 441 1st Handicap

Class 16 Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
Class 15 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc

181 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 3571 spl 1934 37.63 1st Overall
176 Michael HUDSON BUGATTI T35B 2300 Std 1925 39.74 2nd Overall
1st Vintage
175 Bruce STOPS BUGATTI T35/44 2995 spl 1928 41.16  1st Modified
Vintage
173  David ELLISON ERA 1950 tba 1935 4278  2nd Handicap
171 Bob DREWITT AUSTIN MAGGOT 1992 tba  1922/30 4999  1st Handicap

Marshals Draw Awards kindly sponsored by The Wriggly Monkey Brewery

MONKEY

_-é_\ BREWERY /A
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Curborough Speed Trials Results Hea pract1 | pract2 | Runi | Run2
Sundw P Best Award
ivCla No Name Car cC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
Class 1 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
18 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 750 1930 i 49.00 i 53.10 i 4749 i 47.83 48.89 i 47.83! 1stOv 1stV
17 Geoffrey HARRISON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER SPORTS 747 1931 49.00 55.18 i 50.13 i 48.46 i 4898 : 48.46: 2ndOv
19 Mark DANIELL AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 48.00 53.01 50.05 49.42 49.06 49.06: 2ndV
15 Mrs Julia WOLSTENHOLME AUSTIN EA SPORTS 747 1930 52.00 55.64 ; 51.15 i 49.73 49.96 i 49.73i 2ndHc
1 707 Gregory HARRISON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER SPORTS 747 1930 | 48.50 59.33 51.20 50.22 49.83 i 49.83
11 Patrick TEAGUE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1929 54.00 i 57.47 i 53.92 51.87 i 51.09 51.09} 1stHc
16 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 50.00 56.96 i 54.29 56.53 53.86 i 53.86
12 Mary BAXTER AUSTIN ULSTER REP 750 1930 56.00 i 57.37 i 55.80 i 54.62 54.73 54.62
13 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN 7 NIPPY 747 1934 56.00 58.01 56.11 56.21 i 56.11
Class 2 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc superc
2 704 Ms Rebecca GUNN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1929 50.00 i 54.93 47.62 47.62; 1stOv 1stV
2 722 Raymond KNIGHT VALE SPECIAL 898 1933 48.00 56.70 49.61 49.65 i 49.61
2 22 William LOWE VALE SPECIAL 898 1933 49.00 55.70 50.40 50.18 50.18
2 4 Fergus GUNN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1929 50.00 50.88 50.88: 1stHc
2 21 Nigel STROUD MG M TYPE 847 1930 56.00 i 60.02 54.49 | 57.80 i 54.49i 1stStdV
Class 3 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supe
3 38 David JOHNSON FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 149 1929 43.50 | 49.54 43.42 43.42 i 43.42; 1stOv 1stV
3 37  Jonathan MELLOR FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE TT 1496 1931 i 44.00 i 50.54 4568 | 44.46 i 44.46i 2ndOv
3 39 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH ULSTER 149 1931 43.50 46.95 46.95
3 35  Dennis JOHNSON FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1496 1933 46.00 | 51.65 4759 | 47.96 i 47.59
3 33  Yushan NG FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 48.00 54.10 47.74 47.80 47.74
3 735 Peter JOHNSON FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1496 1933 i 4850 i 53.21 4886 | 47.88 i 47.88i 2ndHc
3 36 David SAXL RILEY TT SPRITE 1500 1935 45.00 | 56.05 49.02 47.92 i 47.92
3 732 Mark ROSTEN-EDWARDS ~ GN 119 ANNIE 1496 1924 | 4600 | 53.90 48.85 48.24 | 4824
3 32 Dr.Bill ROSTEN GN 11.9 ANNIE 149 1924 : 48.00 | 55.36 49.48 i 50.66 i 49.48
3 31  Peter SCULLY MG PA/B 939 1935 5400 i 56.19 50.87 i 51.02 50.87: 1stHc
3 30  MissJane ARNOLD- FRAZER NASH ANZANITOURER 1496 1925 5400 ; 60.37 61.85 60.91 60.91; 1stModV
FORSTER
Class 6 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc superch
Class 4 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc supe
6 52 Neil THORP HUDSON SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 1935 46.00 52.34 46.16 45.32 45.32: 1stOv
6 54  Alexander DUCE DELAHAYE 135 M 3500 1937 45.00 | 52.56 4824 | 4641 i 46.41; 2ndOv
6 55  Nicholas HINE LAGONDA LG45 4453 1936 44.00 | 56.50 47.87 | 4679 | 46.79
4 41  Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 TYPE45 1911 1935 51.00 i 54.86 50.31 49.20 49.2i 1stHc
SALOON
6 53 Anthony FENWICK- RAILTON LS TOURER 4168 1935/37 i 46.00 57.95 51.43 51.01 51.01
WILSON
4 40  lan BINGHAM FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1660 1934 50.00 i 49.70 54.13 51.28 i 51.28{ 2ndHc
6 51  Roger THORPE VAUXHALL 30-98 TOURER 4224 1924 © 4950 ;i 57.00 54.14 ; 51.98 51.98; 1stV
6 56  Jonathan BENNETT Ford Model A 3300 1925 45.00 | 59.55 56.79 i 56.49 i 56.49
6 50  David MARSH VAUXHALL 30-98 4224 1925 5500 i 61.95 58.81 58.81: 1stStdV
Class 7a Edwardian Aero Engined Cars
Class 7 Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars
7a 72 Geoff SMITH PICCARD-PICTET STURTEVANT 9062 1918 42.50 48.91 43.23 42.82 42.82: 1stOv
AERO SPL
7a 71 James BAXTER OAKLAND Romano 8240 1913/16 | 4500 47.13 46.19 { 46.19! 2ndOv
7 762  William TWELVETREES WOLSELEY 16/20 3080 1910/11} 49.00 i 54.94 49.20 i 53.84 49.2
7a 70  Geoffrey IRONSIDE DE DION BOUTON CURTISS 8200 1915 49.50 53.53 50.09 i 49.78 i 49.78
7 65  lan SEYMOUR-SMITH MITCHELL BOARD RACER 4000 1916/18 i 47.00 i 56.39 50.44 50.44
7 63  AndyLLOYD CHALMERS 17 5000 1913 52.50 57.09 53.21 53.03 53.03
7a 73 Pino LOMBARDI Luxior 8200 1912/15} 4500 i 56.40 55.63 56.70 i 55.63
7 62  Roger TWELVETREES WOLSELEY 16/20 3080 1910/11 ; 5500 60.97 56.47 i 57.94 i 56.47
7 61  Roger COLLINGS ZUST BRIXIA 4714 1912 60.00 i 60.92 59.98 i 58.07 58.07: 2ndHc
7 60  John DEVEUVE BRASIER RACE ABOUT 5300 1906 68.00 74.14 64.27 ; 62.22 62.22} 1stHc
Class 8 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and under 750cc supercharged
8 83  Tim STAMPER RILEY BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 1929 47.00 : 49.62 44.74 43.60 43.6¢ 1stOv 1stV
8 89  Kevin MORTON RILEY 9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 4450 | 48.64 46.55 45.86 i 45.86: 2ndOv
8 84  Graham BECKETT AUSTIN 7 SIMPLICITY 747 1930 | 4650 ; 56.25 46.86 i 49.60 i 46.86
8 88  Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR CGSs 1100 1928 45.50 50.05 47.87 | 4693 i 46.93
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Curborough Speed Trials __Results Heap | Practl } Pract2 | Run1 | Runz
Sundw Best Award
vCla No Name Car cc Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
8 783 lain MUIR RILEY BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 1929 47.50 49.90 49.84 47.13 47.13i 2ndHc
8 85  Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN 7 747 1935 46.50 50.59 47.57 48.01 47.57
8 10  Clive BERGMAN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1933 47.50 56.31 51.11 49.42 49.42
8 87  David FURNELL,BEM AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 45.50 55.09 50.46 50.09 50.09
8 81 Angus DUDLEY RILEY SPECIAL 1087 1934 51.00 51.10 51.1
8 86  David BIRNAGE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER SPECIAL 757 1934 46.00 57.91 54.87 55.12 54.87
8 710 Elinor BERGMAN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1933 63.00 68.58 60.43 57.37 57.37: 1stHc
Class 9 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
9 102 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY 4/4 1496 1936 40.00 i 42.10 39.95 39.58 39.58; 1stOv
9 103 Greg LERIGO RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 % 39,50 | 42.94 40.25 40.59 40.25{ 2ndOv
9 100 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY RACING MPH 1470 1935 4150 : 44.85 42.10 42.29 42.1
9 101 Tim HOPKINSON RILEY SPECIAL 1500 1935 41.00 i 42.99 43.19 42.43 42.43
9 96  Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 4350 i 48.63 44.47 43.65 43.65
9 98 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1935 43.00 45.94 44.08 44.24 44.08
9 790 William BUTLER RILEY SPECIAL 1498 1927/35 i 51,00 51.16 44.74 45.38 44.74; 1stHc
9 99  Dr David MORLEY RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1932 43.00 i 47.57 44.78 45.79 44.78
9 95  Andrew BRIGGS RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1500 1938 45.00 50.86 46.20 46.81 46.2
9 92 Stephen RIDDINGTON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 46.50 52.32 48.08 47.06 47.06
9 703 Mrs Barbara LERIGO RILEY SPECIAL 149 1932/35§ 45,50 51.02 47.16 47.43 47.16
9 799 Andrew OLIVER RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1932 46.00 i 48.52 48.55 47.17 47.17
9 90 Jack BUTLER RILEY SPECIAL 1498 1927/35 i 51,00 53.62 49.64 47.33 47.33i 2ndHc
Class 10 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 3000 cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc supercharged
10 121  Andrew FRANK AC/GN BEETLE 1991 1922/28 1 42,50 | 45.20 41.86 49.77 41.86: 1stOv 1stV
10 114 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2200 1927 45.00 i 46.23 43.23 43.23i 2ndOv
10 721 David FRANK AC/GN BEETLE 1991  1922/28 42.50 45.66 44.24 43.48 43.48
10 119 Christopher TABOR RILEY SPECIAL 1500 1935 43.00 : 45.74 43.71 43.59 43.59
10 116 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1991 1933 § 4450 i 4557 4426 | 43.85 | 43.85 1stHc
10 115 Simon SKELDING AC 16/80 SPECIAL 1911 1936 4450 i 46.97 44.85 44.67 44.67: 2ndHc
10 118 Maurice GLEESON RILEY SPECIAL 2443 1938 44.00 | 46.88 45.95 46.95 45.95
10 112 Jack PEPPIATT WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1631 1934 47.00 50.52 48.78 49.77 48.78
10 110 Roy TUBBY FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1911 1935 49.00 50.72 49.77 49.66 49.66
10 113 Paul DAWSON WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1680 1935 45.00 54.59 50.81 50.81
Class 11 Special Sports-cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
11 137 Jonathan COBB FRAZER NASH FORD 3300 1928 37.50 i 42.09 39.26 40.85 39.26; 1stOv 1stV
11 136 Jack BOND BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398  1923/28 i 41.00 45.71 41.83 40.74 40.74; 2ndOv 2ndV
11 139 Peter BATTY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 3257 1930 42.00 44.16 42.67 42.41 42.41 1StHC
11 739  Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 3257 1930 42.00 i 45.04 42.60 42.45 42.45} 2ndHc
11 134 Craig COLLINGS DELAGE DR70 4941 1928 43.00 | 46.18 44.32 43.86 43.86
11 133 Robert MOORE GN SPECIAL 3285 1923/29 i 43.50 i 45.81 44.92 44.73 44.73
11 138  Archie BULLETT FORD MODELA 3300 1930 50.00 55.62 55.16 51.48 51.48
11 130 Miss Harriet COLLINGS BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1924 48.00 None :iN/S
11 131  Chris JACKSON ALVIS FIREFLY 3571 1933 45.00 None :N/S
Class 13 Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 149  Carl GRAY HARDY RACING S/S 996  1922/34 i 36.50 40.98 38.89 47.61 38.89: 1stOv
13 148 Mark PURNELL RILEY SPECIAL 1087 1936 4150 i 43.26 42.84 41.31 41.31i 2ndOv
13 742 Hugo PICKUP AUSTIN ULSTER SPECIAL 750 1932 49.00 i 4839 44.03 43.85 43.85; 2ndHc
13 82 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 45.00 50.71 44.25 44.06 44.06¢ 1stV
13 142  Mike PICKUP AUSTIN ULSTER SPECIAL 750 1932 49.00 : 49.54 46.64 45.89 45.89
13 146  Paul MARTIN AUSTIN/JAP 109 1930 43.00 51.40 46.48 46.48
13 744  Mark FOUNTAIN GILLOW SPECIAL S/S 1089 1930 45.00 50.65 47.77 46.76 46.76; 1stStdV
13 144 Mike FOUNTAIN GILLOW SPECIAL S/S 1089 1930 45.00 50.35 48.71 47.85 47.85
13 140 Mark ATKINSON AUSTIN SLIPPERY ANNE 747 1925 57.00 51.34 48.04 48.62 48.04: 1stHc
13 145 Peter LOXSTON AUSTIN FIAT 1020 1932 45.00 None :iN/S
Class 14 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
14 764  Charlie MCEVOY MG NA 1491 1935 38.00 i 44.21 41.11 41.11} 1stOv
14 162 James EDWARDS GN SPIDER 1489 1923 38.50 i 43.86 42.12 41.39 41.39f 1stV
14 164 Steve MCEVOY MG NA 1491 1935 38.00 43.18 41.87 41.87
14 161 Andrew CRAVEN MG RILEY 1496 1935 45.00 i 47.99 44.10 44.42 44.1: 1stHc
14 160 James SURRIDGE RILEY 12/4 1500 1935 48.00 58.85 51.14 50.14 50.14
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Curborough Speed Trials __Results

Sunday. May 1. 2022 Hcap Pract1l : Pract2 Run1 Run 2 Best Award

ivCla No Name Car cc Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class 16 Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

Class 15 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
16 181 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 3571 1934 37.00 39.36 37.97 37.63 37.63: 1stOv
15 176  Michael HUDSON BUGATTI T35B 2300 1925 40.00 41.30 39.74 39.74: 2ndOv 1stV
15 175 Bruce STOPS BUGATTI T35/44 2995 1928 41.00 44.00 41.16 41.33 41.16: 1stModV
15 174  lan BALMFORTH FRAZER NASH Semmence Special ~ 1991 1937 41.00 44.39 42.96 41.65 41.65
16 180 Harry COLLEDGE HILLEGASS SPRINT CAR 3285 1932/37 i 42.00 44.61 42.38 42.38
15 173  David ELLISON ERA 1950 1935 43.00 50.39 42.89 42.78 42.78: 2ndHc
15 171 Bob DREWITT AUSTIN. MAGGOT 1992 1922/30 i 53,00 53.59 49.99 49.99: 1stHc
15 172 John GALLIE FORD MODELT 2900 1927 48.00 82.93 54.41 52.88 52.88
15 170 Rob LEWIS AUSTIN 12/4 Special 1861 1928 56.00 59.90 58.12 57.89 57.89
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